## 501908157 05/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| Wood Group Pressure Control Limited | 04/11/2012     |

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3250 Briar Park Drive            |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100                        |  |
| City:             | Houston                          |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 77042                            |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12855527 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)222-3287 Phone: 713/395-9835

Email: theresa.leblanc@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP

Address Line 1: 3250 Briar Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 031960.000005    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James F. Bradley |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028144 FRAME: 0469 OF \$40.00 1285552/

501908157

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY   |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)             |  |  |  |
| Wood Group Pressure Control Limited   | Name; GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP                  |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address: 100                                   |  |  |  |
| L L   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                    | Ptroot Addrono: 2000 Date Date Date                     |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 04/11/2012  | Street Address: 3250 Briar Park Drive                   |  |  |  |
| ✓ Assignment Merger   |   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Houston   |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State: TX   |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  |   |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: US Zip: 77042                                  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No     |  |  |  |
| 12/855,527<br>Additional numbers at   | ached? Yes VNo  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |  |  |  |
| Name:James L. Beehe   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40               |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                 |  |  |  |
| Suite 100   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account             |  |  |  |
| Street Address; 3250 Briar Park Drive   | Enclosed  |  |  |  |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title) |  |  |  |
| City: Houston   | 8. Payment Information                                  |  |  |  |
| State: TX Zip: 77042  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9470                      |  |  |  |
| Phone Number:713-395-9835   | Expiration Date 01/2013                                 |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 713-222-3287  | b. Deposit Account Number                               |  |  |  |
| Email Address: james.bradley@bgllp.com  | Authorized User Name Theresa LeBlanc                    |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Signature   | 66/02/2012<br>Date                                      |  |  |  |
| James E. Bradley  | Total number of pages including cover                   |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | sheet, attachments, and documents:                      |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. GE260224 (000005)

WHEREAS, Wood Group Pressure Control Limited, a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 3250 Briar Park Drive, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77042, is the owner of United States patent application S.N. 12/855,527, filed August 12, 2010, entitled Gate Valve Seat, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2010 on Reel 025211, Frame 0174, and the invention described and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 3250 Briar Park Drive, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Wood Group Pressure Control Limited, assigns to GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent application.

Wood Group Pressure Control Limited hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Wood Group Pressure Control Limited further hereby assigns and transfers to GE Oil & Gas Pressure Control LP whatever cause of action they may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

Wood Group Pressure Control Limited hereby covenants and agrees that they will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Wood Group Pressure Control, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patent application, and Wood Group Pressure Control Limited.

Wood Group Pressure Control Limited

| Section | By: | Title: | December | By: | By:

Date: 11 After 2012

#4067471.1

PATENT REEL: 028144 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 05/02/2012**